Royal 3inc.

Bill to: AMERICAN TRANSPORT GROUP, LLC(ATG) 1900 West Kinzie Street, Chicago, IL, 60290 Invoice Date: 05/30/2024 Invoice #: 1473192 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/30/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/29/2024		100 Remington Ave, Norfolk, NY 13667 - 5713 Ward Ave, Virginia Beach, VA 23455			
			1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00

TOTAL	
\$1,350.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

#### American Transport Group, LLC Trip# 1473192 ATG Load Confirmation: 05/28/2024 10:36 send rate confirmation to ATG Contact: Mike Pfister ext. 1277 Phone: (773) 328-5127 mpfister@atgfreight.com

This Load Confirmation is an addendum to the Carrier Contract Agreement (Agreement) between American Transport Group, LLC, a freight broker duly licensed and registered by the FMCSA in Docket No. MC-430606B (Broker) to arrange the transportation of property by authorized motor carriers and the Carrier listed below.

Carrier: Royal 3 Inc

Phone: (630) 485-7370 Equipment: Van

Attention: Kelly

Fax: (630) 485-7370 min Ln:53' Wd:102"

\*\*By dispatching a truck to pick up this load, Carrier specifically acknowleges that it has read, understands, accepts and is able to adhere to the requirements of both the Contract Carrier Agreement and this Carrier Load Confirmation

Pick #1		Phone # (315) 384-4225				
Shipper:	APC	Pick Up #				
	100 Remington Ave	Trailer Type: <u>Van</u>				
	Norfolk, NY 13667	Weight <u>41000-45000</u>				
Load Date	Wednesday, May 29, 2024	Commodity Paper rolls on end				
Hours:	00:01 - 23:59	Packaging Floor				
	Swing doors required. No Reefers at this facility. Verify that trailer is dry and free of holes prior to sending driver to get loaded!.					
Directions:	town, look for Furnace Street on y Furnace St and travel approximate before the old RR Depot) High St become Remington Ave. At that p left.From Massena NY: Take Rt 56 Norfolk, NY look for Furnace Street onto Furnace St and travel approx (Just before RR depot) High St w	rth into Norfolk NY. As U reach the north side of your left, (Flashing yellow light) Turn left onto ely 1000 feet and then turn right onto High St.(Just will bend to the right approx 500 feet down and oint the warehouse will be on your immediate 5 South into Norfolk NY. As U enter the northside of et on your right, (Flashing Yellow light) Turn right kimately 1000 feet and then turn right onto High St. ill bend to the right approx 500 feet down and oint the warehouse will be on your immediate left. ng in!				



## American Transport Group, LLC Trip# 1473192 ATG Load Confirmation: 05/28/2024 10:36 send rate confirmation to ATG Contact: Mike Pfister ext. 1277 Phone: (773) 328-5127 mpfister@atgfreight.com

This Load Confirmation is an addendum to the Carrier Contract Agreement (Agreement) between American Transport Group, LLC, a freight broker duly licensed and registered by the FMCSA in Docket No. MC-430606B (Broker) to arrange the transportation of property by authorized motor carriers and the Carrier listed below.

Carrier: Royal 3 Inc

Phone: (630) 485-7370 Equipment: Van

Attention: Kelly

Fax: (630) 485-7370 min Ln:53' Wd:102"

\*\*By dispatching a truck to pick up this load, Carrier specifically acknowleges that it has read, understands, accepts and is able to adhere to the requirements of both the Contract Carrier Agreement and this Carrier Load Confirmation

Drop #1		Phone # (800) 457-7366		
Consignee:	Gordon Paper Co 5713 Ward Ave	P.O. / Ref #		
Deliv. Date Hours:	Virginia Beach, VA 23455 Thu, May 30 '24 - Fri, May 31 '24 07:00-16:00	Associated Picks 1		
Directions:	Hwy 166) North. Go past Big Cha Rd, Hwy 166 and State Hwy 13 w Diamond Springs Rd). Go approx	orthampton Blvd exit 282 (aka State Hwy 13 and arlie's Truck Stop. Go past Baker Rd. After Baker ill split, turn left heading North on Hwy 166 (aka 1/4 of a mile down and Ward Ave will be on your g on the left. Turn into the first entrance.		

Trailer must be Food Grade (Clean, dry, empty, odorless) or may be rejected by shipper. Driver agrees to electronic means (e.g. Macropoint) as requested for tracking. Travel directions provided on this load confirmation, by the warehouse, or by ATG personnel are for informational purposes only to identify the origin and destination points. Each carrier and driver is responsible for determining the legal, safest and most practical route to its destination.

Rate to Carrier (in U.S. Dollars):								
Quantity	Description	Rate	Amount					
1	Line Haul and Fuel	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00					
			\$1,350.00					



### American Transport Group, LLC Trip# 1473192 ATG Load Confirmation: 05/28/2024 10:36 send rate confirmation to ATG Contact: Mike Pfister ext. 1277 Phone: (773) 328-5127 mpfister@atgfreight.com

This Load Confirmation is an addendum to the Carrier Contract Agreement (Agreement) between American Transport Group, LLC, a freight broker duly licensed and registered by the FMCSA in Docket No. MC-430606B (Broker) to arrange the transportation of property by authorized motor carriers and the Carrier listed below.

Carrier: <u>Royal 3 Inc</u>	Pho
Attention: <u>Kelly</u>	F

one: (630) 485-7370 Equipment: Van Fax: (630) 485-7370 min Ln:53' Wd:102"

\*\*By dispatching a truck to pick up this load, Carrier specifically acknowleges that it has read, understands, accepts and is able to adhere to the requirements of both the Contract Carrier Agreement and this Carrier Load Confirmation Carrier confirms that it is acting under its own operating authority as an independent contractor. Carrier further acknowledges that it cannot double broker, move by rail or consolidate this shipment with any other freight. Carrier's violation of these confirmations shall result in its forfeiting the right to be paid for the transportation

services contemplated by this Load Confirmation, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages. Travel directions provided by ATG, whether written or verbal, are for informational purposes only and cannot be relied on by Carrier. Carrier is solely responsible for establishing its own route.

Carrier specifically acknowledges the terms and conditions of this Load Confirmation, and confirms that the driver it has assigned to this trip has the appropriate hours of service to make the scheduled delivery within the legal requirements. Carrier shall notify Customer through ATG of any real or perceived delays in meeting the scheduled date and times of this shipment.

Carrier must advise Broker if any instructions, requirements or specifications, whether written or verbal, cannot be legally completed - or if the avoidance of any fines, penalties or deductions, or the earning of bonuses, would either require or result in the violation of any laws or regulations, including hours of service.

Carrier acknowledges and specifically represents that the tractor will be hooked up to the trailer throughout the duration of the trip.

If a trailer seal is required by shipper, Carrier must properly affix the seal and note seal numbers on the bill of lading prior to departure. Seals cannot be broken without the prior written approval of ATG, failure to deliver to consignee with the seal intact will result in a claim for which Carrier will be solely responsible. Carrier confirms that it has valid insurance coverage, without exclusions or conflicts with respect to this shipment, sufficient to cover the loss or damage of any commodities and cargo carried, with minimum coverage: \$1,000,000 auto liability; \$1,000,000 general liability coverage; and, \$100,000 cargo liability coverage. If Carrier's insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles it will not transport any cargo using a vehicle that is not so listed; and these policies must be written by an insurance company having a Best's rating of "B+" VII or better and that is authorized to do business under the laws of the state(s) or province(s) in which Carrier provides the transportation and related services specified in this Load Confirmation. Carrier warrants that it will at no time allow their U.S. DOT Safety Rating become "Unsatisfactory". An Unsatisfactory Safety Rating shall be considered to be a material breach of the Agreement, and if Carrier's safety rating either becomes Unsatisfactory of if Carrier is issued a proposed Unsatisfactory safety rating, Carrier agrees to immediately cease its provision of services and shall notify Broker so that alternative services can be arranged.

Carrier is solely responsible to confirm that it may lawfully and safely operate its vehicle and its cargo over any road, highway, bridge, and overall route and that it is at all times in compliance with applicable hours of service regulations, and is solely responsible for any fines or penalties in violation thereof. Carrier will indemnify, defend and hold harmless Broker, its affiliates and Customers (as intended third party beneficiaries) from any and against all losses arising out of or in connection with the transportation services provided under the Carrier Contract Agreement, including the loading, unloading, handling, transportation, possession, custody, use or maintenance of cargo or equipment or performance of the Agreement by Carrier or any representative of Carrier. It is the intent of the Parties that this provision be construed to provide indemnification to Broker, its affiliates and customers to the maximum extent permitted by law. If this provision is found in any way to be overbroad, it is the intent of the parties that this provision be enforced to the maximum extent permissible. Losses shall include suits, demands, costs and expenses of any nature whatsoever, including reasonable attorneys' and paralegals' fees and any other costs of defense, investigation and settlement, costs of containment, cleanup and remediation of spills, releases or other environmental contamination and costs of enforcement of indemnify obligations. By accepting this Load Confirmation and associated shipment, Carrier conclusively agrees to the rates set forth herein and that said rates are reasonable and compensatory. The rate is contingent upon successful and on-time completion of all load terms as stipulated, whether orally or written, and rate may be subject to reduction if Carrier fails to complete any shipment terms and/or conditions.

Carrier Signature: Kelly Avanovic

Trip# 1473192 from Norfolk, NY to Virginia Beach, VA for \$1,350.00 TO INVOICE, please submit freight bill and paperwork to: American Transport Group, LLC or fax to: (773) 413-6594 1900 W Kinzie St or e-mail to: carrierbill@atgfreight.com Chicago, IL 60622 



STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE

Received, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of the Bill of Lading

	The second			Contraction of the second		122070	
Broker CPU (Carrier):			Shipment 5/29/2024 Date:		Bill of Lading N33079 Number:		
Delivering ROYAL 3 Trailer W					Seal Number(s):	17931994	
Carrier:		IN N	umber:		Number(s).	~~~	
Custo	omer PO(s):	20004NC			/	C	-
APC P	aper PO(s):	53721			/		
Received, subject to the order, except as noted ( agrees to carry to its us to each carrier of all or performed hereunder st The shipper hereby cert conditions are hereby a	ual place of d any of said ro nall be subject tifies that he is	condition of contents lelivery. If on its rout oute to destination an t to all Bill of Lading t s familiar with all the	e, otherwise to deli d as to each party terms and conditio Bill of Lading term	iver to another carrier at any time interested ns in the governing cla s and conditions in the	on the route to said in all or any of sai assification on the o governing classifi	d destination. It is d property, that ev late of shipment. cation and the sai	mutually agreed as very service to be
	CONS	IGNEE					
Name: Gordon P	Paper				C Paper Co NY- N	OTTOIK IVIII	
Address: 5713 Wa	rd Avenue			Address: 100	0 Remington Ave		
				Citu/State/Zin: No	ofolk NY 13667		Country: USA
City/State/Zip: Virginia E		400 0	country: USA	City/State/Zip: Norfolk, NY 13667 Country: USA Phone #: (315)-384-4225			
Phone #: (757) 464	1-3581	4.		, Hone #. (or	10,004 4220		
No. Pkgs.	CON	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION 40# NAT. KRAFT 72.000"		WEIGHT	Subject to section	Subject to section 7 of conditions of applicabl	
13	the second second			42,308	Lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the co without recourse on the consignor, the consignor s		the consignor shall sig
13	40				the following stat	of his shipment witho	
	in the second				payment of freigh	ht and all other lav	via charges.
and the second s				Contraction of the second	1 mg	My Un	6
	and the second				Signate	re of the Consig	nor (shippər)
						Freight Charge	Terms
13		GRAND TOTAL	44	42,308	5	COLLECT	
This is to certify that the according to the applicabl Shipper: APC Paper Co PO Box 756 Norfolk, NY 13 (Permanent Post Offi	ompany of NY 3667	, Inc.	Ny described, pack ent of Transportal Shipper Mark Per Agan	aged, marked, and lai	beled, and are in p	Rol/Q	-119/24
Special ARRIVAL Instructions: START ( FINISH	0955		-				
Maria Andrea							
		1 Care:	۴.				· · ·
*							
			LINE DE DE MINTE	NORTHING STREET	BRIDE BRIDE		
	环众规模。	计正确 的复数					
法的问题。我们	原油和清						
的時代的時代的目的	新居居地						



# STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE Received, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of the Bill of Lading

Broker CPU (Carrier):	Shipment 5/29/2024 Date:		4	Bill of Lading N33079 Number:		
Delivering ROYAL 3 Carrier:	Trailer W94946 Number:		Seal 17931994 Number(s):			
Customer PO(s):	20004NC					
APC Paper PO(s):						
agrees to carry to its usual place of c to each carrier of all or any of said ro	delivery. If on its bute to destination at to all Bill of Lad is familiar with all	route, otherwise to deliv n and as to each party a ling terms and condition the Bill of Lading terms	ver to another carrier o at any time interested i as in the governing class and conditions in the	ding, the property described below in apparent good led, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier in the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as in all or any of said property, that every service to be sification on the date of shipment. governing classification and the said terms and		
CONS	BIGNEE			SHIPPER		
Name: Gordon Paper			Name: APC	C Paper Co NY- Norfolk Mill		
Address: 5713 Ward Avenue			Address: 100	Remington Ave		
City/State/Zip: Virginia Beach, VA 23 Phone #: (757) 464-3581	455	Country: USA	City/State/Zip: Norfolk, NY 13667 Country: USA Phone #: (315)-384-4225			
			WEIGHT	Subject to section 7 of conditions of applicable Bill of		
	MMODITY DESC 0# NAT. KRAFT	and the second se	A CONTRACTOR OF	Lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign		
				the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawfur charges. Signature of the Consignor (shipper)		
				Freight Charge Terms		
13	GRAND TOT	TAL ····································	42,308			
This is to certify that the above name according to the applicable regulation Shipper: APC Paper Company of NY PO Box 756 Norfolk, NY 13667 (Permanent Post Office address o	Y, Inc.	operly described, packa partment of Transportati Shippery Per	aged, marked, and labe	eled, and are in proper condition for transportation		
	31.90	Carlo Carlos	-0			
Special ARRIVAL 0935 Instructions: START 0955 FINISH 1045	Flo	yd Jan	nes - E	5-30-24		
	i fat	н н н м н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н				